RESOLUTION NO. 2024-007

A RESOLUTION OF THE TERREBONNE SANITARY DISTRICT FOR OPENING A BANK ACCOUNT AND AUTHORIZING SIGNERS.

Be it resolved that the Terrebonne Sanitary District Board of Directors resolves as follows:

- 1. The Terrebonne Sanitary District authorized the Board President, Board Secretary and Board Treasurer to open an account with Washington Federal Bank (WaFed Bank).
- 2. The Terrebonne Sanitary District authorized the Board President, Tim Brown, Secretary [name], and Treasurer, Kristin Yurdin, as authority signers on account and to have all authority required to conduct District business. This would include opening and closing accounts, authorizing banking services, signing, etc.
- 3. The Terrebonne Sanitary District, in accordance with the District's Financial Management Policy, Internal Controls, requires that more than one officer sign checks.

ADOPTED by the Terrebonne Sanitary District Board on this 21st day of November, 2024.

	ATTEST:
President	Secretary